505869686 01/17/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5916514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David J. Scott	07/26/2006
Ben F. Brian	07/14/2006
Lloyd F. Wright	07/18/2006
Leo A. Chin	07/18/2006
Edward W. Hollmen	07/18/2006
Daniel W. Seegars	07/18/2006
Mark A. Logan	07/18/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RADIANT MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	250 CHESAPEAKE DRIVE
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12897637

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 368-2135 **Email:** APSI@fr.com

**Correspondent Name:** STEVEN J. PETKOVSEK **Address Line 1:** FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40200-0391002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN COLICCHIO
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Colicchio/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2020

505869686 PATENT REEL: 051627 FRAME: 0893

# **Total Attachments: 21** source=1 Assignment from Inventors to Radiant Medical, Inc#page1.tif source=1 Assignment from Inventors to Radiant Medical, Inc#page2.tif source=1 Assignment from Inventors to Radiant Medical, Inc#page3.tif source=1 Assignment from Inventors to Radiant Medical, Inc#page4.tif source=1 Assignment from Inventors to Radiant Medical, Inc#page5.tif source=1 Assignment from Inventors to Radiant Medical, Inc#page6.tif source=1 Assignment from Inventors to Radiant Medical, Inc#page7.tif source=1 Assignment from Inventors to Radiant Medical, Inc#page8.tif source=1 Assignment from Inventors to Radiant Medical, Inc#page9.tif source=1 Assignment from Inventors to Radiant Medical, Inc#page10.tif source=1 Assignment from Inventors to Radiant Medical, Inc#page11.tif source=1 Assignment from Inventors to Radiant Medical, Inc#page12.tif source=1 Assignment from Inventors to Radiant Medical, Inc#page13.tif source=1 Assignment from Inventors to Radiant Medical, Inc#page14.tif source=1 Assignment from Inventors to Radiant Medical, Inc#page15.tif source=1 Assignment from Inventors to Radiant Medical, Inc#page16.tif source=1 Assignment from Inventors to Radiant Medical, Inc#page17.tif source=1 Assignment from Inventors to Radiant Medical, Inc#page18.tif source=1 Assignment from Inventors to Radiant Medical, Inc#page19.tif source=1 Assignment from Inventors to Radiant Medical, Inc#page20.tif source=1 Assignment from Inventors to Radiant Medical, Inc#page21.tif

PATENT REEL: 051627 FRAME: 0894

This Assignment, effective as of April 27, 2006, made by David J. Scott of Redwood City, California; Ben F. Brian of Menlo Park, California; Lloyd F. Wright of Hopewell Junction, New York; Leo A. Chin of Poughquag, New York; Edward W. Hollmen of Poughkeepsie; Daniel W. Seegars of Salt Point, New York; and Mark A. Logan of Pleasant Valley, New York, Assignors, to Radiant Medical, Inc., a corporation under the laws of California, Assignee, having its place of business at 250 Chesapeake Drive, Redwood City, California 94063.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING HEAT TRANSFER FROM A BODY, for which provisional applications were filed on April 27, 2005 and has Serial No. 60/594,662 and June 29, 2006 and has Serial No. 60/695,800 and for which an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty was filed on April 27, 2006, as Application No. PCT/US2006/016037, and for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 27, 2006 and has Serial No. 11/413,564; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said provisional applications, International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional applications, International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, their

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional applications, International

Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for

said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file domestic

non-provisional and foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for

any such domestic and foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are

entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no

expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts,

including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable

for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and

throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of

Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent

granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others

any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention,

whether on said application or on any subsequently filed non-provisional, division, continuation,

continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the

assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

	Assignors:
Date: 07/26/04	David J. Scott
Date:	Ben F. Brian
Date:	Lloyd F. Wright
Date:	Leo A. Chin
Date:	Edward W. Hollmen
Date:	Daniel W. Seegars
Date:	Mark A. Logan
125723.1	

This Assignment, effective as of April 27, 2006, made by David J. Scott of Redwood City, California; Ben F. Brian of Menlo Park, California; Lloyd F. Wright of Hopewell Junction, New York; Leo A. Chin of Poughquag, New York; Edward W. Hollmen of Poughkeepsie; Daniel W. Seegars of Salt Point, New York; and Mark A. Logan of Pleasant Valley, New York, Assignors, to Radiant Medical, Inc., a corporation under the laws of California, Assignee, having its place of business at 250 Chesapeake Drive, Redwood City, California 94063.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING HEAT TRANSFER FROM A BODY, for which provisional applications were filed on April 27, 2005 and has Serial No. 60/594,662 and June 29, 2006 and has Serial No. 60/695,800 and for which an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty was filed on April 27, 2006, as Application No. PCT/US2006/016037, and for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 27, 2006 and has Serial No. 11/413,564; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said provisional applications, International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional applications, International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, their

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional applications, International

Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for

said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file domestic

non-provisional and foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for

any such domestic and foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are

entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no

expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts,

including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable

for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and

throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of

Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent

granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others

any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention,

whether on said application or on any subsequently filed non-provisional, division, continuation,

continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the

assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

	Assignors:
Date:	David J. Scott
Date: 7/14 (2006)	Ben F. Brian
Date:	Lloyd F. Wright
Date:	Leo A. Chin
Date:	Edward W. Hollmen
Date:	Daniel W. Seegars
Date:	Mark A. Logan

125723.1

This Assignment, effective as of April 27, 2006, made by David J. Scott of Redwood City, California; Ben F. Brian of Menlo Park, California; Lloyd F. Wright of Hopewell Junction, New York; Leo A. Chin of Poughquag, New York; Edward W. Hollmen of Poughkeepsie; Daniel W. Seegars of Salt Point, New York; and Mark A. Logan of Pleasant Valley, New York, Assignors, to Radiant Medical, Inc., a corporation under the laws of California, Assignee, having its place of business at 250 Chesapeake Drive, Redwood City, California 94063.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING HEAT TRANSFER FROM A BODY, for which provisional applications were filed on April 27, 2005 and has Serial No. 60/594,662 and June 29, 2006 and has Serial No. 60/695,800 and for which an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty was filed on April 27, 2006, as Application No. PCT/US2006/016037, and for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 27, 2006 and has Serial No. 11/413,564; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said provisional applications, International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional applications, International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, their

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional applications, International

Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for

said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file domestic

non-provisional and foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for

any such domestic and foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are

entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no

expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts,

including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable

for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and

throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of

Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent

granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others

any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention,

whether on said application or on any subsequently filed non-provisional, division, continuation,

continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the

assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

	Assignors:
Date:	David J. Scott
Date:	Ben F. Brian
Date: Nido 6	Lloyd F. Wright
Date:	Leo A. Chin
Date:	Edward W. Hollmen
Date:	Daniel W. Seegars
Date:	Mark A. Logan

125723.1

This Assignment, effective as of April 27, 2006, made by David J. Scott of Redwood City, California; Ben F. Brian of Menlo Park, California; Lloyd F. Wright of Hopewell Junction, New York; Leo A. Chin of Poughquag, New York; Edward W. Hollmen of Poughkeepsie; Daniel W. Seegars of Salt Point, New York; and Mark A. Logan of Pleasant Valley, New York, Assignors, to Radiant Medical, Inc., a corporation under the laws of California, Assignee, having its place of business at 250 Chesapeake Drive, Redwood City, California 94063.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING HEAT TRANSFER FROM A BODY, for which provisional applications were filed on April 27, 2005 and has Serial No. 60/594,662 and June 29, 2006 and has Serial No. 60/695,800 and for which an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty was filed on April 27, 2006, as Application No. PCT/US2006/016037, and for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 27, 2006 and has Serial No. 11/413,564; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said provisional applications, International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional applications, International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, their

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional applications, International

Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for

said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file domestic

non-provisional and foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for

any such domestic and foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are

entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no

expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts,

including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable

for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and

throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of

Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent

granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others

any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention,

whether on said application or on any subsequently filed non-provisional, division, continuation,

continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the

assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

	Assignors:
Date:	David J. Scott
Date:	Ben F. Brian
Date:	Lloyd F. Wright
Date: 7/18/66	Leo A. Chin
Date:	Edward W. Hollmen
Date:	Daniel W. Seegars
Date:	Mark A. Logan

125723.1

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment, effective as of April 27, 2006, made by David J. Scott of Redwood City, California; Ben F. Brian of Menlo Park, California; Lloyd F. Wright of Hopewell Junction, New York; Leo A. Chin of Poughquag, New York; Edward W. Hollmen of Poughkeepsie; Daniel W. Seegars of Salt Point, New York; and Mark A. Logan of Pleasant Valley, New York, Assignors, to Radiant Medical, Inc., a corporation under the laws of California, Assignee, having its place of business at 250 Chesapeake Drive, Redwood City, California 94063.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING HEAT TRANSFER FROM A BODY, for which provisional applications were filed on April 27, 2005 and has Serial No. 60/594,662 and June 29, 2006 and has Serial No. 60/695,800 and for which an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty was filed on April 27, 2006, as Application No. PCT/US2006/016037, and for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 27, 2006 and has Serial No. 11/413,564; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said provisional applications, International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional applications, International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, their

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional applications, International

Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for

said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file domestic

non-provisional and foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for

any such domestic and foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are

entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no

expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts,

including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable

for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and

throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of

Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent

granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others

any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention,

whether on said application or on any subsequently filed non-provisional, division, continuation,

continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the

assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

	Assignors:
Date:	David J. Scott
Date:	Ben F. Brian
Date:	Lloyd F. Wright
Date:	Leo A. Chin
Date: 7/18/2006	Clust WO Lollinen  Edward W. Hollmen
Date:	Daniel W. Seegars
Date:	Mark A. Logan

125723.1

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment, effective as of April 27, 2006, made by David J. Scott of Redwood City, California; Ben F. Brian of Menlo Park, California; Lloyd F. Wright of Hopewell Junction, New York; Leo A. Chin of Poughquag, New York; Edward W. Hollmen of Poughkeepsie; Daniel W. Seegars of Salt Point, New York; and Mark A. Logan of Pleasant Valley, New York, Assignors, to Radiant Medical, Inc., a corporation under the laws of California, Assignee, having its place of business at 250 Chesapeake Drive, Redwood City, California 94063.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING HEAT TRANSFER FROM A BODY, for which provisional applications were filed on April 27, 2005 and has Serial No. 60/594,662 and June 29, 2006 and has Serial No. 60/695,800 and for which an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty was filed on April 27, 2006, as Application No. PCT/US2006/016037, and for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 27, 2006 and has Serial No. 11/413,564; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said provisional applications, International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional applications, International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, their

Serial No. 11/413,564 Client ID/Matter No. RADME-74131

PATEINT REEL: 058028 FRANCE: 08503

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional applications, International

Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for

said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file domestic

non-provisional and foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for

any such domestic and foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are

entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no

expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts,

including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable

for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and

throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of

Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent

granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others

any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention,

whether on said application or on any subsequently filed non-provisional, division, continuation,

continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the

assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

	Assignors:
Date:	David J. Scott
Date:	Ben F. Brian
Date:	Lloyd F. Wright
Date:	Leo A. Chin
Date:	Edward W. Hollmen
Date: July 18, 2006	Daniel W. Seegars
Date:	Mark A. Logan

125723.1

This Assignment, effective as of April 27, 2006, made by David J. Scott of Redwood City, California; Ben F. Brian of Menlo Park, California; Lloyd F. Wright of Hopewell Junction, New York; Leo A. Chin of Poughquag, New York; Edward W. Hollmen of Poughkeepsie; Daniel W. Seegars of Salt Point, New York; and Mark A. Logan of Pleasant Valley, New York, Assignors, to Radiant Medical, Inc., a corporation under the laws of California, Assignee, having its place of business at 250 Chesapeake Drive, Redwood City, California 94063.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING HEAT TRANSFER FROM A BODY, for which provisional applications were filed on April 27, 2005 and has Serial No. 60/594,662 and June 29, 2006 and has Serial No. 60/695,800 and for which an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty was filed on April 27, 2006, as Application No. PCT/US2006/016037, and for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 27, 2006 and has Serial No. 11/413,564; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said provisional applications, International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional applications, International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, their

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional applications, International

Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for

said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file domestic

non-provisional and foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for

any such domestic and foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are

entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no

expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts,

including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable

for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and

throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of

Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent

granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others

any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention,

whether on said application or on any subsequently filed non-provisional, division, continuation,

continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the

assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

	Assignors:
Date:	David J. Scott
Date:	Ben F. Brian
Date:	Lloyd F. Wright
Date:	Leo A. Chin
Date:	Edward W. Hollmen
Date:	Daniel W. Seegars
Date: July 18 2006	Mark A. Logan

125723.1